tlz} SECTION 5. Any person who shall violate Sections 3-(a), Section 3-(b), Section
3-(c), Section 3-(d), and Section 3-(e) of this ordinance shall be assessed a fine of
$2.00. Any person who shall violate Section 3-(f) of this ordinance shall be assessed
a fine of $5.00. The fines hereinbefore enumerated shall be assessed for each and
every violation committed against the terms of this ordinance.

SECTION 6. The City Clerk shall cause this ordinance to be published one time
as required by law.

SECTION 7. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force one month from and
after the date of its passage.

The above and foregoing ordinance was first reduced to writing and read, con-
sidered and approved, section by section, and approved as a whole and in its entirety
at this the regular public meeting of the Mayor and Board of Aldermen held on this
the 7th day of May, 1968, at the City Hall in Magee, Mississippi, the regular meeting
place of the Mayor and Board of Aldermen of the said city, and the vote on its final
passage was taken by "yeas" and "nays". A motion to adopt the foregoing ordinance
was made by Alderman Robert M. Sellers, and said motion was duly seconded by Alder-
man E. O, Berry. Whereupon, the motion to adopt the foregoing ordinance was put
before the Board of Aldermen by Mayor D. M. Yelverton, and on roll call vote, Alder-
men E. O, Berry and Robert M. Sgllers voted "yea" or in favor of the motion and the
adoption of the ordinance. Aldermen Pat Allen and H. F. McCarty voted "nay" or
against the motion and the adoption of the ordinance. Alderman Billy Hudson was
absent. That the vote thereby taken resulted in a tie, and it became necessary that
the Mayor vote on said ordinance in order to break said tie. Whereupon, Mayor D.M.
Yelverton voted '"yea" or in favor of the motion and the adoption of the ordinance
and thereby the vote became three in favor of the motion and the adoption of the
ordinance and two against the motion and the adoption of the ordinance.

The ordinance having received three affirmative votes and two votes against
the said ordinasnce, Mayor D. M. Yelverton declared said ordinance to have been duly
adopted and to be iIn full force and effect one month from and after the date of its
passage.

SO ORDAINED, this the 7th day of May, 1968.
(S) D. M. Yelverton
D. M., YELVERTON, MAYOR

ATTEST:

(S) Pete Russell
PETE RUSSELL, CITY CLERK

THE STATE OF MISSISSIPPI
COUNTY OF SIMPSON
CITY OF MAGEE

I, Pete Russell, the duly elected Clerk of the City of Magee, Mississippi, do
hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the ordi-
nance adopted and passed by the Mayor and Board of Aldermen of the City of Magee,
Mississippi, on the 7th day of May, 1968, and duly recorded in the minutes of said
City as per Minute Book 9 at Page 128 thereof.

Witness my signature, this the 2] day of May, 1968.

—
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~— PETE RUSSELL, CITY CLERK
ORDINANCE NO. 98

AN ORDINANCE FORBIDDING THE KEEPING OF ANIMALS AND FOWL WITHIN THE
GORPORATE LIMITS OF THE CITY OF MAGEE, MISSISSIPPI, WHEN SAID ANIMALS
OR FOWL CREATE OR BECOME A NUISANCE, ESTABLISHING RULES AND REGULATIONS
PERTAINING TO THE KEEPING OF ANIMALS AND FOWL, PROVIDING PENALTIES FOR
VIOLATIONS THEREASTO, AND FOR RELATED PURPOSES.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Mayor and Board of Aldermen of the City of Magee, Miss-
issippi:

SECTION 1. That it has come to the attention of the Mayor and Board of Aldermen
that animals anddfowl are being kept within the corporate limits of the City of Magee,
Mississippi, in such a manner that their presence is a nuisance to the citigzens and re-
sidents of the area and are likewise a hsalth hazard to all concerned.

SECTION 2. That a nuisance is hereby declared to be such a condition as created
by animals or fowl as will or does result in unpleasant odors, or creates a fly attrac-
tion or a breeding place for flies, or a wallow or stench hole, or rotting waste from
animals, or is otherwise a health hazard.

SECTION 3. That no person shall keep any animal, animals, or fowl within the
corporate limits of the City of Magee, Mississippi, when said animal, animals, or
fowl shall create a nuisance as herein defined.
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SECTION L. That for the further purpose of preventing ths occurrence of a :IE}
nuisance and to protect the health and safety of the citizens of this city and to
protect them from unpleasant odors, flies, health hazards, and other unpleasant

and unhealthy conditions, it i1s hereby forbidden for any person to own or keep

hogs within the corporate limits of the City of Magee without allocating not less

than one-fourth acre of open space for each and every hog owned or in his pos-

sesslon regardless of age and size.

SECTION 5. ©No person shall have or possess any other animals or fowl without
allowing such space for said animals or fowl as will prevent the occurrence of a
nuisance as herein defined, and it is herewith declared to be unlawful for any
person to permit any animal, animals, or fowl to become or create a nuisance as
herein defined.

SECTION 6. Any person violating any provision of this ordinance shall be
guilty of a misdemeanor and shall be fined the sum of $25.00 for each and every
violation as herein defined and each and every day that said violation shall con-
tinue shall be considered a separate violation and offence.,

SECTION 7. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force one month from
and after the date of its passage.

SECTION 8. The City Clerk shall publish this ordinance ons time in a nsws-
paper as required by law.

The above and foregoing ordinance was first reduced to writing and read, con-
sidered and approved, section by section, and approved as a whole and in its en-
tirety at this the regular public meeting of the Mayor and Board of Aldermen held
on this the 2nd day of July, 1968, at the City Hall in Magee, Mississippi, the
regular meeting place of the Mayor and Board of Aldermen and the vote on its final
passage was taken by Yeas and Nays. A motion to adopt the foregoing ordinance was
made by Alderman Robert Sellers, and the same was duly seconded by Alderman Billy
Hudson. Whereupon, the motion to adopt the foregoing ordinance was put before the
Board of Aldermen by Mayor D. M. Yelverton and on roll call vote, Aldermen Pat
Allen, E. O. Berry, Billy Hudson, H. F. McCarty, and Robert Sellers voted '"yea"
or in favor of the motion and the adoption of the ordinance. Absent and not voting
or voting '"nay", none.

The ordinance having received the affirmative vote of all members of the Board
of Aldermen, the Mayor declared the same to have been duly adopted and to be in
full force and effect as provided by law.

SO ORDAINED, this the 2nd day of July, 1968.
(S) D. M. Yelverton
D. M, YELVERTON, MAYOR

ATTEST:

(S) Pete Russell
PETE RUSSELL, CITY CLERK

THE STATE OF MISSISSIPPI
COUNTY OF SIMPSON
CITY OF MAGEE

I, Pete Russell, the duly elected Clerk of the City of Magee, Mississippil,
do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the
ordinance adopted and passed by the Mayor and Board of Aldermen of the City of
Magee, Mississippl, on the 2nd day of July, 1968, and duly recorded in the minutes
of said City as per Minute Book 9 at Page 1lli thereof.

Witness my signature, thig the ; day of July, 1968.

>, )
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PETE RUSSELL, CITY'CLERK

ORDINANCE NO. 99

AN ORDINANCE MAKING IT A MISDEMEANOR FOR ANYONE TO TAP INTO THE
WATER OR SEWAGE SYSTEM OF THE CITY OF MAGEE, MISSISSIPPI, WITH
PERMISSION AND THEN REFUSE TO PAY THE TAP FEES INVOLVED THEREASTO,
OR TO TAP INTO EITHER THE WATER OR SEWAGE SYSTEM WITHOUT PERMIS-
SION OF THE CITY OR TO REFUSE TO PAY THE TAP FEES AFTER TAPPING
INTO EITHER THE WATER OR SEWAGE SYSTEMS WITHOUT PERMISSION FROM
THE CITY, PROVIDING FOR PENALTIES FOR VIOLATING THEREASTO, AND
FOR RELATED PURPOSES.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Mayor and Board of Aldermen of the City of Magee, Miss-
issippi:

SECTION 1. That it has come to the attention of the Mayor and Board of Alder-
men of the City of Magee, Mississippi, that certain individuals have tapped into
the water or sewage systems of the City of Magee, Mississippl, with permission of
the City thereasto, and then refused to pay the tap fees involved, and that others
have tapped into the water or sewage systems without permission of the City and then
refused to pay the tap fees involved.





